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AID.CTR.416114.01 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOFED FED/2020/416-114-YOUNG AFRICAN LEADERS PROGRAMME (YALP)2020 DEVCO 03/12/2020 2021

CCR.B.B650203 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOJRC SEV - IMPACT INVESTING STRATEGIES2016 JRC.B.4 15/12/2016 2018

CCR.HR.B601697 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOHR PTT - SIT-PTT-C1-REGULATION POWER SECT2019 HR.DDG.AMC.8 05/07/2019 2020

CCR.HR.B602204 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOHR PTT - EU GAS NETWORK CODES2021 HR.DDG.AMC.8 10/02/2021 2021

CCR.IET.B113613 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOJRC B113613-TRAINING ON ENERGY REGULATION2014 JRC.C.3 19/12/2014 2015

CCR.IET.B113613 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOJRC B113613-TRAINING ON ENERGY REGULATION2015 JRC.C.3 19/12/2014 2016

CCR.IPSC.B261018 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOJRC IPR - REGISTRATION FEE TRAINING EUI2016 JRC.B.1 14/04/2016 2016

CCR.IPTS.B154317 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOJRC SEV - ASSESS.ELECTRICITY MARKET MODELS2014 JRC.C.6 06/08/2014 2016

CCR.R.B932078 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOJRC PTT - TC: REGULATION OF GAS MARKET2017 JRC.R.2 23/02/2017 2017

CCR.R.B933508 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOJRC PTT - TC: ONLINE TRAINING COURSES2017 JRC.R.2 20/09/2017 2018

CCR.RM.B198981 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOJRC PTT - TC: FSR ON REGULATION OF ENERGY2015 JRC.R.11 21/09/2015 2016

CCR.RM.B199397 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOJRC IPR - EXT.TRAIN_ECONOMETRIC2015 JRC.R.11 25/11/2015 2016

CPM.230484-304404 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOERCEA ERC-2008-ADG 230484 INMARWEL2009 ERCEA 14/05/2009 2015

CPM.263277-601412 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOERCEA ERC-2010-STG-263277 BORDERLANDS2011 ERCEA 31/03/2011 2018

CPM.269568-570603 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOERCEA ERC-2010-ADG-269568 EDULIFE2011 ERCEA 04/02/2011 2018

CPM.269722-633001 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOERCEA ERC-2010-ADG-269722 ERPL2011 ERCEA 20/06/2011 2017

CPM.269860-602406 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOERCEA ERC-2010-ADG-269860 RELIGIOWEST2011 ERCEA 04/04/2011 2017

CPM.283454-671808 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOERCEA ERC-2011-STG-283454 NETWORKS2011 ERCEA 12/09/2011 2017

CPM.284119-790601 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOERCEA ERC-2011-STG-284119 LABORHETEROGENEITY2012 ERCEA 29/06/2012 2019

CPM.284725-718204 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOHOME ENTR/G4 EX H3 SURVEILLE FP7-SEC-2011-2847252012 HOME.B.4 27/01/2012 2017

CPM.295675-795631 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOERCEA ERC-2011-ADG-295675 WILLINGTOPAY2012 ERCEA 06/07/2012 2018

CPM.295854-834011 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOERCEA ERC-2011-ADG-295854 BABE2012 ERCEA 08/08/2012 2019

CPM.298333-765602 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA PIEF-GA-2011-298333-MEDALEX2012 REA.A.2 04/05/2012 2015

CPM.298336-772001 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA PIEF-GA-2011-298336-AP-AT2012 REA.A.2 24/05/2012 2017

CPM.298376-771025 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA PIEF-GA-2011-298376-TRANSFORMATIONS2012 REA.A.2 22/05/2012 2015

CPM.298752-762602 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA PIEF-GA-2011-298752-FEMIDE2012 REA.A.2 30/04/2012 2015

CPM.301873-765601 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA PIEF-GA-2011-301873-TRANSTEC2012 REA.A.2 04/05/2012 2016

CPM.313532-946201 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOERCEA ERC-2012-STG-313532 SESANDHEALTH2012 ERCEA 17/12/2012 2018

CPM.326814-1036811 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA PIEF-GA-2012-326814-TRA_MED2013 REA.A.2 14/05/2013 2018

CPM.326865-1028181 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA PIEF-GA-2012-326865-COMPCITXU2013 REA.A.2 29/04/2013 2016

CPM.338875-1220001 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOERCEA ERC-2013-ADG-338875 POLCON2014 ERCEA 28/01/2014 2020

CPM.340430-1237871 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOERCEA ERC-2013-ADG-340430 MIGPROSP2014 ERCEA 06/03/2014 2021
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CPM.340956-1241221 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOERCEA ERC-2013-ADG-340956 IOW2014 ERCEA 28/03/2014 2020

CPM.624433-1239871 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA PIOF-GA-2013-624433-EMIGRE2014 REA.A.3 18/03/2014 2018

CPM.628183-1233271 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA PIIF-GA-2013-628183- FUTEURCIT 2014 REA.A.3 19/02/2014 2017

CPM.628734-1236891 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA PIEF-GA-2013-628734 DEANDEUPL2014 REA.A.2 04/03/2014 2016

D45.B1313.003211 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOEACEA 2013-3085/001-0012013 EACEA-A.2 EACEA.A.2 28/08/2013 2015

D45.B1414.000257 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOEACEA 2014-0362/001-0012014 EACEA-A.2 EACEA.A.2 22/05/2014 2016

D45.B1515.000605 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOEACEA 2015-0662/001-0012015 EACEA-A.2 EACEA.A.2 01/04/2015 2017

D45.B1616.001060 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOEACEA 2016-1002/001-0012016 EACEA-A.2 EACEA.A.2 27/04/2016 2018

D45.B1717.000659 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOEACEA 2017-0736/001-0012017 EACEA-A.2 EACEA.A.2 12/05/2017 2019

D45.B1818.000796 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOEACEA 2018-1043/001-0012018 EACEA-A.1 EACEA.A.1 31/05/2018 2020

D45.B1919.000486 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOEACEA 2019-0501/001-0012019 EACEA-A.1 EACEA.A.1 09/04/2019 2021

JAG.106208 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA 752790 - WESTRAT - H2020-MSCA-IF-20162017 REA.A.2 04/05/2017 2020

JAG.106208 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA 752790 - WESTRAT - H2020-MSCA-IF-20162017 REA.A.2 04/05/2017 2021

JAG.106211 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA 749778 - WEALTH-TAXATION - H2020-MSCA-IF-20162017 REA.A.2 04/05/2017 2019

JAG.106553 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA 750887 - PLANAGE - H2020-MSCA-IF-20162017 REA.A.2 05/05/2017 2021

JAG.106554 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA 752144 - MAPS - H2020-MSCA-IF-20162017 REA.A.4 05/05/2017 2021

JAG.123299 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOJUST 763875 - E-NACT - JUST-AG-2016-042017 JUST.04 05/08/2017 2021

JAG.131627 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA 770680 - RESPECT - H2020-SC6-ENG-GLOBALLY-20172017 REA.B.3 27/09/2017 2021

JAG.173682 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA 794012 - MINMUS - H2020-MSCA-IF-20172018 REA.A.2 20/04/2018 2020

JAG.17624 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA 649396 - ADEMU - H2020-EURO-SOCIETY-20142015 REA.B.3 24/02/2015 2019

JAG.177612 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOJUST 785683 - SPACEU2019 - REC-RCIT-CITI-AG-20172018 JUST.04 03/05/2018 2020

JAG.214389 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA 770640 - GREASE - H2020-SC6-ENG-GLOBALLY-20172018 REA.B.3 11/09/2018 2021

JAG.21825 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA 655609 - ADRIA - H2020-MSCA-IF-20142015 REA.A.2 17/04/2015 2020

JAG.21826 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA 652925 - MIGRANTCHRISTIANITY - H2020-MSCA-IF-20142015 REA.A.2 17/04/2015 2018

JAG.21827 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA 656136 - NAUTILUS - H2020-MSCA-IF-20142015 REA.A.2 17/04/2015 2017

JAG.232913 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA 822304 - INDIVEU - H2020-SC6-GOVERNANCE-20182018 REA.B.3 05/11/2018 2021

JAG.233967 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEORTD 822189 - BRAVE - H2020-SC6-GOVERNANCE-20182018 RTD.E.5 07/11/2018 2021

JAG.30682 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOERCEA 669194 - PANEUR1970S  - ERC-2014-ADG2015 ERCEA.C.3 02/07/2015 2021

JAG.344061 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA 846018 - COMLIB - H2020-MSCA-IF-20182019 REA.A.2 25/04/2019 2021

JAG.352953 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA 843269 - HUBCITIES - H2020-MSCA-IF-20182019 REA.A.4 06/05/2019 2021

JAG.426671 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOJUST 853832 - TRIIAL - JUST-JTRA-EJTR-AG-20182019 JUST.04 06/09/2019 2021

JAG.472748 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEORTD 870789 - DICE - H2020-SC6-GOVERNANCE-20192019 RTD.E.5 13/11/2019 2021

JAG.55815 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA 703063 - JUSECON - H2020-MSCA-IF-20152016 REA.A.2 18/03/2016 2019

JAG.560628 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA 896185 - ARER - H2020-MSCA-IF-20192020 REA.A.2 03/03/2020 2021

JAG.566544 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA 892444 - EUDIC - H2020-MSCA-IF-20192020 REA.A.2 11/03/2020 2021

JAG.58175 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA 708008 - HABIT - H2020-MSCA-IF-20152016 REA.A.2 11/04/2016 2019

JAG.58800 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA 702296 - MIGROPOLIS - H2020-MSCA-IF-20152016 REA.A.2 19/04/2016 2019

JAG.590134 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA 893142 - AXIONOVI - H2020-MSCA-IF-20192020 REA.A.2 16/04/2020 2021

JAG.594387 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA 895716 - DOMICOP - H2020-MSCA-IF-20192020 REA.A.2 23/04/2020 2021



JAG.594957 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA 891762 - X-LAW - H2020-MSCA-IF-20192020 REA.A.2 24/04/2020 2021

JAG.598392 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA 897835 - HANK-W-HOUSING - H2020-MSCA-IF-20192020 REA.A.2 04/05/2020 2021

JAG.608949 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOERCEA 885285 - ECOINT - ERC-2019-ADG2020 ERCEA.C.3 25/05/2020 2021

JAG.610786 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOERCEA 882276 - WELLSIRE - ERC-2019-ADG2020 ERCEA.C.3 28/05/2020 2021

JAG.618077 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOERCEA 882549 - SOCIOBORD - ERC-2019-ADG2020 ERCEA.C.3 08/06/2020 2021

JAG.639602 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOERCEA 885026 - TRANSNATIONAL - ERC-2019-ADG2020 ERCEA.C.3 13/07/2020 2021

JAG.647802 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOERCEA 884910 - MERCATOR - ERC-2019-ADG2020 ERCEA.C.3 28/07/2020 2021

JAG.65267 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOERCEA 694632 - PROTEGO - ERC-2015-ADG2016 ERCEA.C.3 23/06/2016 2021

JAG.66668 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOERCEA 682626 - MILIFESTATUS - ERC-2015-COG2016 ERCEA.C.2 11/07/2016 2021

JAG.85542 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOREA 701538 - TRANSIT - H2020-MSCA-IF-20152016 REA.A.2 15/12/2016 2019

JAG.86330 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOERCEA 716350 - GLOBALCITIZENSHIPLAW - ERC-2016-STG2016 ERCEA.C.1 19/12/2016 2021

PEG.B2020.002083 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOEACEA 409943-EPP-1-2020-1-IT-EPPJMO-JMSC2-EUI2020 EACEA-A.1 EACEA.A.1 24/04/2020 2021

SCR.CTR.229847.01 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOINTPA DCI-MIGR/2011/229-847-CREATING AN OBSERVATORY OF MIGRATION EAST OF EUROPE2011 INTPA 15/03/2011 2015

SCR.CTR.229848.01 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOINTPA DCI-MIGR/2010/229-848-DEVELOPING A KNOWLEDGE BASE FOR POLICYMAKING ON INDIA-EU M2010 INTPA 20/12/2010 2015

SCR.CTR.399409.01 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEONEAR ENI/2018/399-409-PROSPECTS, CHALLENGES AND POLICY OPTIONS IN WARTIME AND FOR POS2018 NEAR 23/11/2018 2021

SCR.CTR.416011.01 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOFPI ICSP/2020/416-011-DIALOGUE PLATFORM FOR LIBYA’S PEACE AND STABILITY2020 FPI 25/06/2020 2021

SCR.CTR.418859.01 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEONEAR ENI/2020/418-859-PROSPECTS, CHALLENGES AND POLICY OPTIONS IN WARTIME AND FOR POS2020 NEAR 02/10/2020 2021

SI2.507147 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOINTPA 2008 - CONTRIBUTION DE LA COMMISSION A LA PREPARAT. 1ER RAPPORT EUROP. DEV. 2008 INTPA 30/07/2008 2015

SI2.542786 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOINTPA CONTRACT AMENDMENT 2009/02 TO CONTRACT COM/MS/2008/T/010/SC/001, ERD 2010 2009 INTPA 23/09/2009 2015

SI2.557082 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEORTD SSH-CT-2010-243837-ACCEPT2010 RTD 01/02/2010 2015

SI2.609668 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCLIMA CLIMAA4-EUI-ASSESSMENT OF EU POLICY2011 CLIMA.A.4 28/11/2011 2015

SI2.628902 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOHOME HOME/2011/EIFX/CA/19972012 HOME.DDG1.E.1 26/07/2012 2016

SI2.635237 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOJUST JUST/2012/FRAC/AG/2755 30-CE-0529225/00-41 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE2012 JUST.04 26/10/2012 2016

SI2.636010 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCOMP A6 - TRAINING OF JUDGES - EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE (EUI) - HT-37882012 COMP 26/11/2012 2015

SI2.653298 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOEAC EAC-2013-0143 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE - EUI OPERATING GRANT 20132013 EAC.B.4 14/05/2013 2015

SI2.658183 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOHOME HOME/2012/RFXX/CA/10022013 HOME.DDG1.E.1 18/07/2013 2016

SI2.658921 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOHOME HOME/2012/EIFX/CA/CFP/4212 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE (IT)2013 HOME.DDG1.E.1 17/10/2013 2018

SI2.658979 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCNECT G1/GRANT DECISION PILOT PROJECT MPM AT CMPF (30CE05863590021) - AM12013 CNECT.DDG2.G.1 05/08/2013 2015

SI2.659599 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCOMP A6 - TRAINING OF JUDGES - EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE (EUI) - HT.40312013 COMP.A.6 29/08/2013 2016

SI2.675603 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCNECT G1/STRENGTHENING JOURNALISM IN EUROPE: TOOLS, NETWORKING, TRAINING (ECPMF2013-2 30CE06233840049)2014 CNECT.DDG2.I.1 23/01/2014 2017

SI2.676515 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOSG ARCHIVES HISTORIQUES - FLORENCE 20142014 SG.DSG2.B.1 31/01/2014 2015

SI2.677179 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOHOME HOME/2013/RFXX/CA/10092014 HOME.DDG1.E.1 11/02/2014 2018

SI2.685498 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCNECT B01 - JUDGES SEMINAR 2014 - 30-CE-0654949/00-782014 CNECT.DDG2.B.1 08/07/2014 2015

SI2.691442 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCNECT G1/GRANT DECISION PILOT PROJECT MPM AT CMPF (30CE06755010040)2014 CNECT.DDG2.I.1 23/10/2014 2017

SI2.701599 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCOMP A6 TRAINING OF JUDGES 2014, EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE - HT 44302015 COMP.A.6 29/01/2015 2016

SI2.702136 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOSG ARCHIVES HISTORIQUES - FLORENCE 20152015 SG.DSG2.B.1 05/02/2015 2016

SI2.709684 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOSG ARCHIVES HISTORIQUES - FLORENCE 04-08/2015 2015 SG.DSG2.B.1 10/06/2015 2015

SI2.711486 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCNECT B01- ORGANISATION OF TWO SEMINARS FOR NATIONAL JUDGES SOECIALISED IN ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS LAW, FOR YEARS 2015&2016- 30-CE-0726327/00-15- SI2.7114862015 CNECT.DDG2.B.1 12/07/2015 2017

SI2.711672 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOSJ SJ - FORMATION "INVESTOR STATE DISPUTE SETTLEMENT" ( PROF WEILER)2015 SJ 14/07/2015 2015



SI2.714206 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOSG ARCHIVES HISTORIQUES - FLORENCE 09-12/2015 2015 SG.DSG2.B.1 15/09/2015 2016

SI2.714664 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOJUST JUST/2014/JTRA/AG/EJTR/6871 30CE07378280038 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE - DECOMMITMENT2015 JUST.04.001 22/09/2015 2019

SI2.717925 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCNECT I.1/GRANT AGREEMENT - PREPARATORY ACTION- MPM 2015 -30CE07476810042/AD12015 CNECT.DDG2.I.1 16/11/2015 2017

SI2.726948 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOSG ARCHIVES HISTORIQUES - FLORENCE 20162016 SG.DSG2.B.1 05/02/2016 2016

SI2.726948 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOSG ARCHIVES HISTORIQUES - FLORENCE 20162016 SG.DSG2.B.1 05/02/2016 2017

SI2.733113 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOIEEA LIFE15 GIC/IT/000051 - LIFE SIDE2016 IEEA 27/05/2016 2016

SI2.733113 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOIEEA LIFE15 GIC/IT/000051 - LIFE SIDE2016 IEEA 27/05/2016 2019

SI2.735190 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOECFIN ECFIN-131-2016 : BERNARD HOEKMAN & MATTEO FIORINI (EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE) - ECFIN FELLOWSHIP INITIATIVE 2016 - 2017 - THEME II.2016 ECFIN.DDG2.B 04/07/2016 2017

SI2.736722 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOSRSS SRSS/C2016/018=TECHNICAL SUPPORT TO CYPRIOT INSTITUTIONAL ENERGY STAKEHOLDERS THROUGH A TRAINING PROGRAMME ON ELECTRICITY AND NATURAL GAS MARKETS=EUROPEAN UNIVERSITARY INSTITUTE2016 SRSS 28/07/2016 2017

SI2.737868 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOHOME HOME/2010/ERFX/CA/1696 - COMPLEMENTARY COMMITMENT2016 HOME.E.1 26/08/2016 2016

SI2.737871 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCOMP A4 - TRAINING OF JUDGES 2015, EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE - EUI - HT.49822016 COMP.A.4 02/09/2016 2020

SI2.741822 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOFISMA FISMA/2016/075/A1/TR/LV - ESSENTIALS OF FINANCIAL STABILITY & EARLY WARNING SYSTEMS, EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE FIRENZE, 29/11-01/12/20162016 FISMA.A.1 07/11/2016 2017

SI2.745721 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOENER ENER/A3/2016-392/SER/SI2.7457212016 FV_2016_392ENER.A.3 15/12/2016 2016

SI2.745721 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOENER ENER/A3/2016-392/SER/SI2.7457212016 FV_2016_392ENER.A.3 15/12/2016 2017

SI2.747379 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCOMM ROM - STATE OF THE UNION 2017 FLORENCE 5 MAY DIFFERENT COSTS EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE2016 COMM.B.RO 13/12/2016 2017

SI2.748399 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCNECT I.1/ 30-CE-0841258/00-01 CMPF 2016- COMMUNICATION PROJECT- DISSEMINATION ACTIVITIES ON MEDIA PLURALISM AND MEDIA FREEDOM / EUROPEAN UNIVERSITRY INSTITUTE (EUI)2016 CNECT.DDG2.I.1 19/12/2016 2019

SI2.748413 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCNECT I1 / 30-CE-0841305/00-91- PREPARATORY ACTION - "IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MEDIA PLURALISM MONITORING TOOL" MPM 2016 / EUROPEAN UNIVERSITRY INSTITUTE (EUI)2016 CNECT.DDG2.I.1 19/12/2016 2018

SI2.748502 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOSG ARCHIVES HISTORIQUES - FLORENCE 20172017 SG.DSG1.C.1 22/12/2016 2017

SI2.748502 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOSG ARCHIVES HISTORIQUES - FLORENCE 20172017 SG.DSG1.C.1 22/12/2016 2019

SI2.756726 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOHOME HOME/2016/AMIF/PR/MIGR/0005/LOT22017 HOME.DDG1.E.1 27/04/2017 2017

SI2.756726 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOHOME HOME/2016/AMIF/PR/MIGR/0005/LOT22017 HOME.DDG1.E.1 27/04/2017 2018

SI2.759328 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOFISMA FISMA/2017/041/A1/TR/LV - ESSENTIALS OF BANKING AND FINANCIAL MARKETS, EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE FIRENZE, 05/09 AND 17-18/10/20172017 FISMA.A.1 14/06/2017 2017

SI2.761121 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCNECT B2 - CONTRACT 30-CE-0884272/00-10 - EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE - ORGANISATION OF THREE SEMINARS FOR NATIONAL JUDGES SPECIALISED IN ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS LAW, FOR YEAR 2018, 2019 & 20202017 CNECT.DDG2.B.2 25/07/2017 2020

SI2.762337 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCOMP A4 TRAINING OF JUDGES 2016 -  EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE, ITALY, HT 52272017 COMP.A.4 20/09/2017 2020

SI2.763181 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCOMP A4 TRAINING OF JUDGES 2016 -  EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE (ENTRANCE FOR JUDGES 2018), HT 52282017 COMP.A.4 07/09/2017 2020

SI2.781267 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOSG ARCHIVES HISTORIQUES - FLORENCE 20182018 SG.DSG1.C.1 26/04/2018 2018

SI2.781267 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOSG ARCHIVES HISTORIQUES - FLORENCE 20182018 SG.DSG1.C.1 26/04/2018 2019

SI2.784799 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOHOME HOME/2012/RFXX/CA/1002 - ADDITIONAL COMMITMENT2018 HOME 02/08/2018 2018

SI2.788830 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCOMP A4 TRAINING OF JUDGES 2017 -  EUROPEAN UNIVERISITY INSTITUTE/EUI, ITALY, AMENDMENT 1, HT 54252018 COMP.A.4 01/10/2018 2021

SI2.793853 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCOMM ROM - STATE OF THE UNION 2019 FLORENCE, 2-4.05.2019 TECHNICAL SETUP AND VENUE SETUP ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEO2018 COMM.DGA1.C.RO 04/12/2018 2019

SI2.795753 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCNECT LC- 01025922- PA - MPM2020 (YEAR 1) - MONITORING MEDIA PLURALISMIN THE DIGITAL ERA- WP 20182018 CNECT.DDG2.I.1 13/12/2018 2020

SI2.802801 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOSG SPECIFIC AGREEMENT SG.2019 UNDER FPA SG-FPA-2015-1 - MANAGEMENT OF THE EU HISTORICAL ARCHIVES BY THE EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE (EUI) - YEAR 20192019 SG.DSG1.C.1 18/03/2019 2019

SI2.802801 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOSG SPECIFIC AGREEMENT SG.2019 UNDER FPA SG-FPA-2015-1 - MANAGEMENT OF THE EU HISTORICAL ARCHIVES BY THE EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE (EUI) - YEAR 20192019 SG.DSG1.C.1 18/03/2019 2021

SI2.802872 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOSG SPECIFIC AGREEMENT SG.2019 UNDER FPA SG-FPA-2015-1 - MANAGEMENT OF THE EU HISTORICAL ARCHIVES BY THE EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE (EUI) - YEAR 20192019 SG.DSG1.C.1 18/03/2019 2021

SI2.806712 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOIEEA LIFE18 GIC/IT/001129 - LIFE DICET2019 IEEA 20/05/2019 2021

SI2.807714 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCNECT I.1- LC-01210421 - SUMMER SCHOOL FOR JOURNALISTS AND MEDIA PRACTITIONERS/ EUI2019 CNECT.DDG2.I.1 05/06/2019 2019

SI2.807714 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCNECT I.1- LC-01210421 - SUMMER SCHOOL FOR JOURNALISTS AND MEDIA PRACTITIONERS/ EUI2019 CNECT.DDG2.I.1 05/06/2019 2020

SI2.812788 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOENER ENER/B2/SER/2019-341/SI2.812788 - EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE (FSR)2019 FV_2019_341ENER.B.2 20/09/2019 2019

SI2.812788 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOENER ENER/B2/SER/2019-341/SI2.812788 - EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE (FSR)2019 FV_2019_341ENER.B.2 20/09/2019 2020



SI2.813029 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCOMP A4 - TRAINING OF JUDGES 2018 - EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE, ITALY, HT.56892019 COMP 19/09/2019 2021

SI2.821295 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOENER ENER/A3/SER/2019-107/SI2.821295 - INSTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEO2019 FV_2019_107ENER.A.3 19/12/2019 2020

SI2.821617 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOENER ENER/A3/SER/2019-107/SI2.821617 - INSTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEO2019 FV_2019_107ENER.A.3 17/12/2019 2021

SI2.824949 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCNECT I.1/ LC-01442941 - MPM 2020 - YEAR 2-PA - MONITORING MEDIA PLURALISM IN THE DIGITAL AREA- WP 20192020 CNECT.I.1 19/02/2020 2021

SI2.826538 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCOMM ROM - STATE OF THE UNION 2020 FLORENCE, 7 MAY ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEO2020 COMM.DGA1.C.RO 03/03/2020 2020

SI2.826634 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCNECT I04: EUROPEAN DIGITAL MEDIA OBSERVATORY - SMART 2019/1087 - EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE - PR-00464899 - LC-01464044 - SI2.8266342020 CNECT.I.4 04/03/2020 2021

SI2.827071 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOSG SPECIFIC AGREEMENT SG.2020 UNDER FPA SG-FPA-2019-1 - MANAGEMENT OF THE EU HISTORICAL ARCHIVES BY THE EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE (EUI) - YEAR 20202020 SG.DSG1.C.1 12/03/2020 2020

SI2.827071 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOSG SPECIFIC AGREEMENT SG.2020 UNDER FPA SG-FPA-2019-1 - MANAGEMENT OF THE EU HISTORICAL ARCHIVES BY THE EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE (EUI) - YEAR 20202020 SG.DSG1.C.1 12/03/2020 2021

SI2.831759 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOENER ENER/B2/ADM/2020-731/SI2.831759 - EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE (FSR)2020 FV_2020_731ENER.B.2 01/07/2020 2021

SI2.835700 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCNECT I.1/LC-01573141 -CMPF 2020 - DISSEMINATION ACTIVITIES ON MEDIA PLURALISM AND MEDIA FREEDOM-COMMUNICATION GRANT 2020 - EUI 2020 CNECT.DDG2.I.1 12/10/2020 2021

SI2.838024 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOCNECT B2 - AWARD AND COMMITMENT - CNECT/2020/MVP/0072 - ORGANISATION OF THREE SEMINARS FOR NATIONAL JUDGES SPECIALISED IN ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS LAW FOR YEAR 2021, 2022 & 2023 - SI2.838024 -  LC-01585061 - PR-00517642020 CNECT.DDG2.B.2 19/11/2020 2021

T05.629 6000055755 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE*ISTITUTO UNIVERSITARIO EUROPEOT005 T05-EUTF-REG-HOA-02-14 SUPPORT TO THE STUDY: CONFIDENCE, SAVINGS, AND LABOUR SUPPLY: HOW DO MANUFACTURING JOBS AFFECT EMPOWERMENT AND JOB TRAJECTORIES OF YOUNG WOMEN2018 T005 30/08/2018 2021
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Com L2 All Initial 

Amount (Eur)

Com L2 Open 

Amount - RAL 

(Eur)

615.000,00 0,00

13.500,00 0,00

2.600,00 0,00

6.300,00 6.300,00

29.316,50 0,00

1.646,40 0,00

3.300,00 0,00

14.950,00 0,00

7.600,00 0,00

9.400,00 0,00

9.400,00 0,00

2.900,00 0,00

132.120,00 0,00

1.353.920,00 0,00

2.488.360,00 0,00

2.097.840,00 0,00

1.895.232,00 0,00

944.259,80 0,00

827.274,11 0,00

3.382.354,00 0,00

2.491.135,00 0,00

1.488.501,00 0,00

249.911,60 0,00

185.763,60 0,00

185.763,60 0,00

249.911,60 0,00

257.874,80 0,00

928.631,14 0,00

187.414,80 0,00

179.739,60 0,00

2.488.200,00 0,00

2.127.926,00 131.587,13



2.397.577,00 0,00

300.754,25 0,00

249.242,80 0,00

249.242,80 0,00

27.671,00 0,00

11.564.760,00 0,00

11.796.055,00 0,00

11.973.552,25 0,00

13.524.659,00 0,00

14.974.059,00 0,00

16.524.659,00 826.232,95

160.477,20 0,00

7.800,00 0,00

90.138,60 0,00

180.277,20 54.083,16

262.269,00 26.226,90

938.826,04 328.589,11

2.497.461,25 249.746,12

172.477,20 0,00

2.499.999,00 0,00

105.379,40 0,00

2.224.375,00 360.661,63

172.477,20 0,00

160.477,20 0,00

129.357,90 0,00

3.000.000,00 300.000,00

1.483.750,00 148.375,00

1.811.200,00 181.120,00

175.673,28 52.701,98

281.382,24 84.414,67

917.911,42 321.269,00

1.428.267,50 285.653,50

86.238,60 0,00

175.673,28 52.701,98

163.673,28 49.101,98

172.477,20 0,00

172.477,20 0,00

175.673,28 52.701,98

163.673,28 163.673,28



175.673,28 52.701,98

87.836,64 26.350,99

2.342.600,00 1.405.560,00

1.872.200,00 1.123.320,00

2.499.682,00 1.499.809,20

2.498.412,00 1.499.047,20

2.354.381,00 1.412.628,60

1.792.778,00 179.277,80

1.799.034,44 179.903,44

172.477,20 0,00

1.499.588,00 197.224,52

17.624.695,00 881.234,75

1.819.265,00 0,00

993.353,00 0,00

1.999.998,00 199.999,80

1.786.150,50 770.253,01

1.799.873,18 853.060,13

607.674,00 0,00

637.948,00 0,00

2.600.230,00 0,00

650.624,00 0,00

1.491.095,25 0,00

459.672,00 0,00

184.812,80 0,00

11.338.000,00 0,00

351.416,20 0,00

746.264,99 0,00

500.000,00 0,00

173.951,20 0,00

273.759,00 0,00

2.304.000,00 0,00

751.039,00 0,00

17.606,00 0,00

500.000,00 0,00

155.581,60 0,00

420.477,00 0,00

982.842,50 0,00

38.100,00 0,00

700,00 0,00



747.954,00 0,00

620.420,31 0,00

500.000,00 0,00

861.400,00 0,00

1.405.000,00 0,00

414.562,00 0,00

414.562,00 0,00

15.000,00 0,00

15.000,00 0,00

672,02 0,00

157.366,40 0,00

15.000,00 0,00

0,00 0,00

55.000,00 0,00

40.962,67 0,00

400.000,00 0,00

350.000,00 0,00

876.500,00 0,00

1.430.000,00 0,00

0,00 0,00

49.000,00 0,00

15.000,00 0,00

71.436,00 0,00

110.175,20 0,00

110.175,20 0,00

1.450.817,00 0,00

895.683,00 0,00

3.633,27 0,00

165.446,13 82.723,06

43.335,00 0,00

750.000,00 0,00

1.472.000,00 0,00

909.475,00 0,00

25,00 0,00

528.269,00 369.788,30

88,10 0,00

49.723,30 0,00

0,00 0,00

15.000,00 0,00



202.452,74 101.226,37

14.000,00 0,00

7.000,00 7.000,00

1.000.000,00 506.460,19

0,00 0,00

2.499.335,00 1.749.534,50

925.133,00 0,00

1.497.367,00 242.250,00

15.000,00 15.000,00

93.000,00 46.500,00

73.800,00 73.800,00

4.969,67 0,00
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